

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19385/2012

SHOBNABEN SURESH KUMAR THAKKAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ZAHIDA N.JALAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priti Rashmi, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On going through the record, it appears that there is serious ambiguity in respect of representations of respondent Nos.1 to 5 and 7 through respondent No.6, who has filed power of attorney on behalf of these respondents. However, on the scrutiny of the record, it appears that a simple unsigned copy of power of attorney has been accepted by the Registry, which is not at all proper. Necessary rectification be made accordingly.

Item No.50

-2-

Respondent No.6, in the meanwhile, to file counter affidavit on record.

Respondent No.8 has already filed counter affidavit.

List again on 11.1.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |